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L.D. 1065 

(Filing No. H.jOg) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STA TE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 1065, "Resolve, Directing the Commissioner 
To Study the Emergency Medical Services System" 

"A" to H.P. 783, 
of Public Safety 

Amend the amendment in section 3 in the last line (page 2, 
line 16 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "this 
resolve" the following: In no instance may the commissioner 
expend General Fund appropriations to carry out the purposes of 
this resolve' 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 5 
and inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 5. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: 
following appropriations and allocations are made. 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

Administration - Public Safety 

That the 

Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis for the costs of 
conducting an independent study of the statewide emergency 
medical services system. 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

Other Special Revenue Funds Total 

Page l-LR0449(3) 

2003-04 
$50,000 

$50,000 

2004-05 
$0 

$0' 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT .. (l .. to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 783, L.D . 
1065 

SUMMARY 

This amendment clarifies that the costs of the study are 
intended to be funded by Other Special Revenue funds. The 
amendment replaces the General Fund appropriation with an Other 
Special Revenue funds allocation. 

SPONSORED BY' ~ 1), 1?uv 
(Representative BULL) 

TOWN: Freeport 

FISCAL NO IE /, 
~ttached) 
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Net Cost (Savings) 

Other Special Revenue 

Appropriations/Allocations 

Other Special Revenue 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 04129103 ;t;!.?ae 
12lst Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1065 
Resolve, Directing the Commissioner of Public Safety To Study the 

Emergency Medical Services System 

LR 0449(03) 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment" " to Committee Amendment" " 

Sponsor: Rep. Bull 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 

$50,000 

$50,000 

2004-05 

$0 

$0 

Projections 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

Projections 

2006-07 

$0 

$0 

This amendment includes a one-time Other Special Revenue funds allocation of $50,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 to the 
Department of Public Safety for the costs of conducting the required study. 
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