MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



42

	L.D. 1065							
2	DATE: 4-29-03 (Filing No. H-208)							
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of							
8	the House.							
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE							
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION							
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 783,							
16	L.D. 1065, "Resolve, Directing the Commissioner of Public Safety To Study the Emergency Medical Services System"							
18	to beddy the Emergency Medical Services System							
20	Amend the amendment in section 3 in the last line (page 2, line 16 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "this resolve" the following: '. In no instance may the commissioner							
22	expend General Fund appropriations to carry out the purposes of this resolve'							
24 26	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 5 and inserting in its place the following:							
28	'Sec. 5. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.							
30	DIDLIC CARPTU DEDADTMENT OF							
32	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF							
34	Administration - Public Safety							
36	Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis for the costs of conducting an independent study of the statewide emergency medical services system.							
38	medical services ayacem.							
40	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2003-04 2004-05 All Other \$50,000 \$0							

Page 1-LR0449(3)

Other Special Revenue Funds Total \$50,000

\$0'

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 783, L.D. 1065

2	SUMMARY					
4	This amendment clarifies that the costs of the study are					
6	intended to be funded by Other Special Revenue funds. The amendment replaces the General Fund appropriation with an Other Special Revenue funds allocation.					
8						
10	1					

SPONSORED BY: Jours D. Buu
12 (Representative BULL)

14 TOWN: Freeport

FISCAL NOTE R

(See attached)

Page 2-LR0449(3)

HOUSE AMENDMENT



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1065

Resolve, Directing the Commissioner of Public Safety To Study the Emergency Medical Services System

LR 0449(03)

Fiscal Note for House Amendment " " to Committee Amendment " "

Sponsor: Rep. Bull

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) Other Special Revenue	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations Other Special Revenue	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment includes a one-time Other Special Revenue funds allocation of \$50,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 to the Department of Public Safety for the costs of conducting the required study.